

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, रायपुर (छत्तीसगढ़) All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh)

Tatibandh, GE Road, Raipur-492 099 (CG) www.aiimsraipur.edu.in

No: AIIMS/R/CS/B&P/10-12/24/E-19112/PAC

Date: 17/03/2025

Call for Objections

<u>Subject:</u> Supply of "10 MHz Intraoperative VRP probe-01 Nos, 10 MHz Intraoperative VRP probe Amplifier-01" for Dept. of Burns & Plastic Surgery at AIIMS Raipur on Proprietary Basis – Inviting Comments Thereon.

The institute is in the process for purchase of 10 MHz Intraoperative VRP probe-01 Nos, 10 MHz Intraoperative VRP probe Amplifier-01 for Dept. of Burns & Plastic Surgery at AllMS Raipur from M/s Hodeco Inc. on proprietary basis. The local agent for above item is M/s Sai Associates, E-12, Om Complex, Arya Nagar, Durg-Bhillai (Chhattisgarh). The proposal submitted by department of Burns & Plastic Surgery at AllMS Raipur and PAC Certificate is attached which is to upload on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection/comments, if any from any manufacture regarding proprietary nature of the non consumable item within 10 days from the date of issue/uploading of notification by reference no. AIIMS/R/CS/B&P/10-12/24/E-19112/PAC. The comment should be sent to Stores Office, AIIMS Raipur on up to or before -03.2025 up to 3:00 pm. failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor having no comments to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Stores Officer (C.P.),

AIIMS Raipur (C.G.)

भडार अधिकारी (के क्रय)

Stores Officer (CP) एम्स, रायपुर (छ.ग.)

Encl: Related documents enclosed (specification and PAC)

AIIMS Raipur (C.G.)

SALASSOCIATES

Regd. Off: E-12, Om Complex, Arya Nagar,

Durg-491001, Chhattisgarh

Tele: 0788-4092155, +91 70281-80201

E-mail: saiassociatescg@gmail.com

Institutional Business Dealers of: Medical devices, Surgical equipments, Instruments & Diagnostics.

Drug Licence No: 20B-20807, 21B-20808

GSTIN: 22ATUPS1853L1Z2

Date: 30.11.2024
Dept. of Burns & Plastic Surgery (BPS)
All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS)
Tatibandh, Raipur (C.G.)

Subject: Quotation for Accessories of Hadeco Doppler (Proprietary)

Dear Sir.

We thank you for your inquiry and are pleased to quote our most competitive rates as follows:

SR No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BASIC PRICE (INR)	GST (%)	PRICE INCL GST
. 1.	10 MHz Intraoperative VRP Probe for the existing Hadeco's Doppler installed in the department	1,20,000.00	12%	1,34,400.00
2.	10 MHz Intraoperative VRP Probe Amplifier for the existing Hadeco's Doppler installed in the department	50,000.00	12%	56,000.00

Terms and conditions:

Quote validity: 90 days.

Make: Hadeco, Japan

Taxes: GST 12% extra applicable on above basic rates.

Delivery: Within 45 days, FOR-Destination basis. (Since the item is an imported one, delivery period

requested: 45 days)

Best Regards,

For, Sai Associates

(Authorized Signatory)

Enclosures:

- Proprietary Article Certificate (Notarized)
- · Authority Letter (Notarized)





KODY MEDICAL ELECTRONICS PVT LTD

Plot No.347, No.9, 12th East Street, Kamaraj Nagar

Thiruvanmiyur, Chennai-600 041.

Phone: 044-24483608 Fax: 044-24487920

Cell: +91 9380223396

Email: kodymedical@gmail.com Web: www.kodymedical.com

Date: 01.03.2024

To

The Director,

All India Institute Of Medical Sciences (AIIMS),

Raipur

Chhattisgarh

Authority Letter

We here by authorise **M/s. Sai Associates** located at E-12, Om Complex, Arya Nagar, Durg-Bhilai (Chhattisgarh) to participate in the tender of **All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS)**, **Raipur** for supply of Vascular Doppler Intraoperative Surgical Probe Model: VRP 10MHz Probe with Amplifier to Plastic Surgery Department.

For Kody Medical Electronics Pvt Ltd

Authorised Signatory

3 0 NOV 2024

ATTESTED

N.S. RAJPUT HOTARY, DURGIC,G

GST No: 33AAACK1415E1ZA

PAN No: AAACK1415E

TAN No: CHEK00441A

CIN No: U70100TN1978PTC007641

Branch Office Address: GH4,4th Floor, 739, Upwan Apartment, Sec-28, Rohini Pehlad Pur Bangar, North West Delhi, New Delhi-110042

Branch Office GST No : 07AAACK1415E1Z5



ISO9001&14001 certified

2-7-11 Arima, Miyamae-ku Kawasaki, 216-0003, Japan TEL+81 44-877-4361 FAX +81 44-855-7301

Date. 28.2.2024

The Director AIIMS Raipur Raipur

SUB: PROPRIETARY CERTIFICATE - - Reg

Dear Sir,

We, Hadeco, Inc., Japan, who are the sole manufacturer of listed products:

- 1) 10 MHz Intraoperative VRP Probe
- 2) 10 MHz Intraoperative VRP Probe Amplifier

We would like to inform you that this probes are exclusively made for our Dopplers (Models: Minidop ES100VX, Bidop ES100V3, Smartdop 45) and this probe and amplifier cannot be used with any other device.

We hereby authorize M/s Kody Medical Electronics Pvt Ltd to market the products in India. We wish to inform you that M/s Kody Medical Electronics Pvt Ltd is our exclusive authorized distributor to market our range of vascular doppler for all over India. Sincerely Yours,

Mariko Kadowaki

Hadeco, Inc.

Ms. Mariko Kadowaki

Hadeco, Inc.

Mariko Kadowaki

Hadeco, Inc./Sales department

3 0 NOV 2024



ATTESTED

N.S. RAJPUT



अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, रायपुर (छ.ग.) All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh) Tatibandh, GE Road, Raipur-492 099 (CG) www.aiimsraipur.edu.in

स्वामित्व प्रमाण पत्र Proprietary Article Certificate

110000	संख्या और संदर्भ nber and Reference	6	
riie Nun	सामाग्री का विवरण Description of article	1) 10 MHZ Intrapperative y 2:) 10 MHZ Intrapperatively	
2	पूर्वानुमानित मात्रा / वार्षिक आवश्यकता Forecast of quantity/annual requirement		
3	उपरोक्त मात्रा हेतु अनुमानित मूल्य Approximate estimated value for above	1,50,400.00	
4	निर्माता का नाम एवं पता Maker's name and address	Hadeeo's 2-7-11Arim Miyan Ku Kuwasaki, 216-003, Japan Sai Associates	
5	अधिकृत डीलर / स्टाकिस्ट का नाम Name(s) of authorised dealers/stockists		
6	मैं पी ए सी के आधार पर उपरोक्त खरीद को स्वीकार करता हूं और यह प्रमाणित करता हूं कि: नोट— (बी), (सी—1) या (सी—2) में से केवल एक को बनाए रखने के लिए टिक करें, जो भी लागू हो और दूसरो को काट दें। कृपया (ए) टिक कर पुष्टि करें इसके बिना पीएसी प्रमाण पत्र अवैध होगा I approve the above purchase on PAC basis and certify that:- Note- Tick to retain only one out of (b), (c-1) or (c-2) whichever is applicable and cross out others. Please do confirm (a) by ticking it — without which PAC certificate will be invalid.		
6 (a)	यह एकमात्र फर्म है जो इस मद का निर्माण/संग्रहण कर रहा है। और This is the only firm who is manufacturing /stocking this item.		sai Associ Arya Naya Oury (C. 6
#43E Inc. #4300	किसी अन्य फर्म द्वारा समरूप मद निर्मित / विक्रय नहीं किया जाता है, जिसका उपयोग इसके बदले किया जा सकता है। अथवा A similar article in not manufacturing/sold by any other firm, which could be used in lieu OR		
6 (b)	उपयोग इसके बदले किया जा सकता है। अथवा A similar article in not manufacturing/sold by any ot		
6 (b)	उपयोग इसके बदले किया जा सकता है। अथवा A similar article in not manufacturing/sold by any ot	her firm, which could be used in ने ओईएम/वारंटी के) के लिए अथवा ngible reasons (like OEM/warranty	

पिछले खरीद में भी दिया गया था, तो कृपया इसके बाद से अधिक स्रोतो का पता लगाने के लिए प्रयास करें) तथा No other make/brand will be suitable for following intangible reasons (if PAC was also given in the last procurement cycle, please also bring out efforts made since then to locate more sources): OR		
प्रस्ताव के लिए वित्त शाखा की सहमति का संदर्भ (कार्रवाई भंडार और लेखा विभाग द्वारा की जायेगी) Reference of concurrence of finance wing to the proposal (Action will be taken by stores & Account Department)		
	No other make/brand will be suitable for following intangible given in the last procurement cycle, please also bring out eff locate more sources): OR प्रस्ताव के लिए वित्त शाखा की सहमति का संदर्भ (कार्रवाई भंडार और लेखा विभाग द्वारा की जायेगी) Reference of concurrence of finance wing to the proposal (

पिछले तीन सालो में इस मव हो) History of PAC purchase of t			
प्रदायक का नाम Name of the Supplier	nation of the second		
आदेश / निविदा संदर्भ और दिनांक Order/Tender reference & Date	आदेशित मात्रा Quantity Ordered	आादेश पर मूल दर (₹) Basic Rate on order (Rs.)	प्रतिकूल प्रदर्शन रिपोर्ट अगर कोई हो Adverse Performance Reported if any

अनुमोदन करने वाले प्राधिकारी का हस्ताक्षर	<u></u>
दिनांक - ४, ०२ - २०२५ /	ठि, ठ2. २०२८ डॉ. जितेन कुमार मिश्रा Dr. Jiten Kumar Mishra (MS, Mch)
दिनांक	अधिकार्ड जिल्लामुद्दं स्वीक्ट जर्जनी)